DU_CST-ME-002 Rev 2 EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 8
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0381
Eetarp Engineering Pte. Ltd
11 Woodlands Close
#08-13 Woodlands 11
Singapore 737853
Instrument Identification:

5. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
Type Designation Description of meter
GEM230-D-M: Single tariff, total active energy, resettable active energy, import active energy,
export active energy, total reactive energy, import reactive energy, export
reactive energy, active power, reactive power, voltage, current, frequency, power
factor, power demand, RS485 Modbus communication
GEM230-D-MB Single tariff, total active energy, resettable active energy, import active energy,
export active energy, total reactive energy, import reactive energy, export
reactive energy, active power, reactive power, voltage, current, frequency, power
factor, power demand, Mbus communication
GEM230-D-P: Single tariff, total active energy, resettable active energy, import active energy,
export active energy total reactive energy import reactive energy export reactive
energy active, power reactive, power, voltage, current, frequency, power factor,
power demand.
GEM230-D-DR: Single tariff, total active energy, resettable energy, active power
GEM230-D-Bi: Single tariff, import active energy, export active energy, import active power,
export active power, total active energy, total active power
GEM230-D: Two tariff, total active energy, resettable active energy, import active energy,
export active energy, total reactive energy, import reactive energy, export
reactive energy, active power, reactive power, voltage, current, frequency, power